14916 Recidio 1/100 11 DEC 1100 12/308253

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Servi Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145 12-17-2008



103539944

ТЕТ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 139830

| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | |
| | Pa | trick DELAINE | NEXTER MUNITIONS 13, ROUTE DE LA MINIERE 78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE | | | | | | |
| | В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. | Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No | | | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | | |
| | В. | Execution Date: December 1, 2008 | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Ø | This document is being filed together with anew application. | | | | | | | |
| | A. | Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | | | |
| C. Title of Application: <u>HOT GAS GENERATOR AND DRYING OR DEHYDRATION FACILITY</u> IMPLEMENTING SUCH A GENERATOR | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. | | ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| | Na | me: William P. Berridge | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | | | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>213062</u>) | | | | | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 | | | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. 12/16/2008 MJAMA1 00000037 12308253 | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and apprect and true copy is a true copy of the original document | | | | | | | | | |
| | William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276 | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0301

| | | | ASSIGNME | Million of | | , 3 | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | (1) | Patrick DELAINE | (5) | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | | (6) | 12/3082 | <u> 153</u> | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | to eac | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | NEXTER MUNITIONS | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 13, route de la Minière | -78000 Versailles- | · France | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert (11) Identification such as Title, Case HOT GAS GENERATOR AND DRYING OR DEHYDRATION FACILITY IMPLEMENTING SUCH A GENERATOR | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Atto | rney Docket No. 139830 | | |) | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A on even date herewith or | | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on December 1 | , 2008 | | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | r | | | |
| | | filed | December 11, 200 | 18 | | | |
| application any application any application and application an | applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the test is binding on him and the first internation and the each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. | n, and an gnee may set to executivision the control of the control | eute all papers necessary in conne hereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward v cute all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industri form all affirmative acts which ma | also to execute separate action with any interfer oplication based thereo with such interference. It performs any act which all Property or similar any be necessary to obtain the such as a property of the p | e assignments in connection we ence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to confirm be necessary in connectanguements. In maintain or confirm by related that he has full right to confict herewith, and agrees on conflict herewith, and agrees rt on this assignment any furthers Patent and Trademark Offices Patent and Trademark Offices | vith such concerning poperate with ction with issue or ited States onvey the s that this | |
| Date | December 1, 2008 | | | , | Delouine | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | | | | _ | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | |
| - | | fore at lea | be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign h | ere: Chry tra | n 17 Clanic | | |
| Date | December 1, 2008 | | Witness | Marie So | ulu - Laborde | | |
| 2410 | | | ******************************* | - jaur ou | and - who we | | |

RECORDED: 12/11/2008

PATENT REEL: 021991 FRAME: 0302